
STUDENT ADVISING – ANTHROPOLOGY 2023-2024 

Department Assistant: Kacey Fields 

Department Chair: Shelley Tulloch  

Updated: August 18, 2023 

 

Note 1: Intended for advising purposes. Courses, times, and instructors subject to change or cancellation. 

Where information on this sheet and WebAdvisor or the Course Calendar conflict, Webadvisor and the 

Course Calendar will take precedence. 

Note 2: Degree requirements below are based on 2023-2024 Calendar Requirements. You may view 

previous year requirements in your WebAdvisor degree audit if you think other requirements may apply to 

you based on your year of entry into the University. 

 

INTRODUCTORY COURSES 

All minors, majors, and honours in Anthropology require 6 credit hours at the 1000 level: either ANTH-

1001(6) or [ANTH-1002(3) and ANTH-1003(3)] or [ANTH-1005(3) and ANTH-1003(3)] 

Note: ANTH-1005(3) is equivalent to ANTH-1002(3). Students may not hold credit for both ANTH-1005 and 

ANTH-1002. Students may not hold credit for ANTH-1002 and any of: ANTH-1002, ANTH-1003, or ANTH-

1005) 

ANTH-1001 Intro Anthropology B. Myhre FW MWF 08:30 09:20 

ANTH-1001 Intro Anthropology (Online) I. Mahat FW Th 18:00 21:00 

ANTH-1002 Intro Cult Anthro & Ling B. Myhre F TuTh 08:30 09:45 

ANTH-1003 Intro Biol Anth & Arch T. Greenfield F W 18:00 21:00 

ANTH-1002 Intro Cult Anthro & Ling B. Myhre W MWF 10:30 11:20 

ANTH-1003 Intro Biol Anth & Arch J. Lindal W TuTh 16:00 17:15 

 

2000-LEVEL AND UP COURSES 

3-yr ANTH Majors require a minimum of 24 credit hours in ANTH at the 2000-level or above. 

4-yr ANTH Majors require a minimum of 42 credit hours in ANTH at the 2000-level or above. 

ANTH Honours students require a minimum 48 credit hours in ANTH at the 2000-level or above, of which 

30 credit hours must be at the 3000 or 4000 level, with a minimum of 15 credit hours at the 4000-level. 

Students may qualify for Winter term courses that require a prerequisite by completing the prerequisite in 

Fall term (e.g ANTH-1002 for ANTH-2108, etc.) 

Many courses at the 2000 level and above are offered every other, or every third year. Students are 

encouraged to take courses when they are offered to avoid disappointment (courses most likely not to be 

offered again in 2024/2025 are marked with an asterisk). 



 

METHOD AND THEORY COURSES 

All majors and honours in Anthropology require 9 credit hours in Method & Theory, chosen from 

the following courses. 

Minors in Anthropology require 6 credit hours in Method & Theory, chosen from the following 

courses. 

First year students may take ANTH-2200 in the Winter term, provided that they complete 

the prerequisite (ANTH-1003) in the Fall term. 

ANTH-2100 Method/Theory Cultural Anthro E. Thrift F TuTh 14:30 15:45 

ANTH-2300 Method/Theory Biol Anth Y. Chinique de Armas F TuTh 11:30 12:45 

ANTH-2200 Method/Theory Archaeology P. Clarkson W TuTh 08:30 09:45 

 

CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY 

Students in the 3-yr BA, 4-yr BA and Honours BA are required to take a minimum of 6 credit 

hours in courses in each of three out of four subject areas (Cultural Anthropology, Archaeology, 

Biological Anthropology, and Linguistic Anthropology) , beyond the Intro courses. Courses taken 

for the Methods & Theory requirement count toward this total. 

ANTH-2100 Method/Theory Cultural Anthro E. Thrift F TuTh 14:30 15:45 

ANTH-3120* Indig People Arctic Canada (Online) 2 Sections F ONL-A   

ANTH-3127 Indigenous People North Pl R. Bohr F MW 14:30 15:45 

ANTH-3170* Ethnoecology Research S. Shukla F W 09:30 12:20 

ANTH-3132 Iroquoian Peoples K. Froman W MWF 12:30 13:20 

 

ARCHAEOLOGY 

Students in the 3 yr BA, 4 yr BA and honours BA are required to take a minimum of 6 credit hours 

in courses in each of three out of four subject areas, beyond the Intro courses.  (Cultural 

Anthropology, Archaeology, Biological Anthropology, and Linguistic Anthropology). Courses 

taken for the Methods & Theory requirement count toward this total.  

 

ANTH-2211 Rise of Old World Civ M. MacKinnon F TuTh 16:00 17:15 

ANTH-2216 Archaeology in Pop Culture J. Lindal F W 18:00 21:00 

ANTH-2221 Arch Ancient Near East T. Greenfield F M 18:00 21:00 

ANTH-3210 Arch Lab Methods T. Greenfield F MW 16:00 17:15 

ANTH-3214 Ancient Environ & Ecology M. MacKinnon F TuTh 11:30 12:45 

ANTH-2200 Method & Theory Archaeology P. Clarkson W TuTh 08:30 09:45 

ANTH-2202 Arch of North America P. Clarkson W TuTh 10:00 11:15 

ANTH-2210 Rise of New World Civ P. Clarkson W TuTh 11:30 12:45 

ANTH-3260* Classical Archaeology M. MacKinnon W TuTh 13:00 14:15 

ANTH-3262* Health in Antiquity M. MacKinnon W TuTh 16:00 17:15 



 

BIOLOGICAL ANTHROPOLOGY 

Students in the 3 yr BA, 4 yr BA and honours BA are required to take a minimum of 6 credit hours 

in courses in each of three out of four subject areas, beyond the Intro courses. (Cultural 

Anthropology, Archaeology, Biological Anthropology, and Linguistic Anthropology). Courses 

taken for the Methods & Theory requirement count toward this total.  

 

ANTH-2304 BANT-2304 Intro Forensic Anth M. Roksandic F MW 14:30 15:45 

ANTH-3306 BANT-3306 Human Osteology Y. Chinique F Th 14:30 15:45 

ANTH-3308 BANT-3308 Human Evolution M. Roksandic W Tu 14:30 15:45 

ANTH-4308 BANT-4308 Human Evolution M. Roksandic W Tu 14:30 15:45 

 

LINGUISTIC ANTHROPOLOGY 

Students in the 3 yr BA, 4 yr BA and honours BA are required to take a minimum of 6 credit hours 

in courses in each of three out of four subject areas (Cultural Anthropology, Archaeology, 

Biological Anthropology, and Linguistic Anthropology) , beyond the Intro courses. Courses taken 

for the Methods & Theory requirement count toward this total.  

 

ANTH-2402 LING-2002 Morphology I. Roksandic F TuTh 11:30 12:45 

ANTH-2404* LING-2103* Languages of the World I. Roksandic F TuTh 13:00 14:15 

ANTH-2407 LING-2104 Language Revitalization H. Souter F M 18:00 21:00 

ANTH-3405 LING-3001 Textual Analysis TBA F MW 16:00 17:15 

ANTH-3408 LING-3103 Sociolinguistics C. Dreyer F Tu 18:00 21:00 

ANTH-2401 LING-2001 Phonetics & Phonology I. Rezvukhina W W 18:00 21:00 

ANTH-2403 LING-2003 Syntax H. Tran W MWF 09:30 10:20 

ANTH-2405 LING-2004 Semantics TBA W MWF 13:30 14:20 

ANTH-3409 LING-3109 Language Policy Planning S. Tulloch W M 18:00 21:00 

 

HONOURS COURSES 

Honours students are highly recommended to take ANTH-4011(6) (usually in graduating year) 

Honours students require 15 credit hours at the 4000 level (usually taken in 3rd & 4th year) 

Honours courses are available to upper year students who have completed 30 credit hours and 

have a GPA of 3.0 and above. Students wishing to register in courses at the 4000 level must 

request approval from the Department Chair or Advising Delegate. 

 

ANTH-4011 BANT-4011 Honours Thesis TBA FW F 14:30 17:15 

LING-4004  Honours Thesis TBA FW F 14:30 17:15 

ANTH-4210  Arch Lab Methods T. Greenfield F MW 16:00 17:15 

ANTH-4308 BANT-4308 Human Evolution M. Roksandic W Tu 14:30 17:15 



 

INDIGENOUS COURSE REQUIREMENT 

All students require one approved Indigenous-content course to graduate 

ANTH-1409 Intro Michif I  H. Souter F MW 14:30 15:45 

ANTH-2202 Arch of North America P. Clarkson F TuTh 10:00 11:15 

ANTH-3120 Indigenous Peopl Arctic Canada 2 Sections F Online   

ANTH-3127 Indigenous People North Pl R. Bohr F MW 14:30 15:45 

ANTH-1410 Intro Michif II  H Souter W MW 14:30 15:45 

ANTH-2202 Arch of North America P. Clarkson W TuTh 08:30 09:45 

 

2000 LEVEL AND ABOVE COURSES WITHOUT PREREQUISITES 

The following upper level courses may be taken without prerequisites 

ANTH-2211 Rise of Old World Civ M. MacKinnon F TuTh 16:00 17:15 

ANTH-2216 Archaeology in Pop Culture J. Lindal F W 18:00 21:00 

ANTH-2221 Arch Ancient Near East T. Greenfield F M 18:00 21:00 

ANTH-2304 BANT-2304 Intro Forensic Anth M. Roksandic F MW 14:30 15:45 

ANTH-2402 LING-2002 Morphology I. Roksandic F TuTh 11:30 12:45 

ANTH-2404* LING-2103* Languages of the World I. Roksandic F TuTh 13:00 14:15 

ANTH-2407 LING-2104 Language Revitalization H. Souter F M 18:00 21:00 

ANTH-3120* Indig People Arctic Canada (Online) 2 Sections F ONL-A   

ANTH-3127 Indigenous People North Pl R. Bohr F MW 14:30 15:45 

ANTH-3214 Ancient Environ & Ecology M. MacKinnon F TuTh 11:30 12:45 

ANTH-3405 LING-3001 Textual Analysis TBA F MW 16:00 17:15 

ANTH-2202 Arch of North America P. Clarkson W TuTh 10:00 11:15 

ANTH-2210 Rise of New World Civ P. Clarkson W TuTh 11:30 12:45 

ANTH-2401 LING-2001 Phonetics & Phonology I. Rezvukhina W W 18:00 21:00 

ANTH-2403 LING-2003 Syntax H. Tran W MWF 09:30 10:20 

ANTH-2405 LING-2004 Semantics TBA W MWF 13:30 14:20 

ANTH-3132 Iroquoian Peoples K. Froman W MWF 12:30 13:20 

ANTH-3408 LING-3103 Sociolinguistics TBA F Tu 18:00 21:00 

ANTH-3409 LING-3109 Language Policy Planning S. Tulloch W M 18:00 21:00 

 

 


